Productspecificatie en DoC

111221000 HDPE zakjes10/4x27 oW
WEIDELCO Datum: 01112093

<

Product specification

Article 111221000
Definition HDPE bag with gusset, loose in box
EAN dispenser®@ 8720279602638
EAN carton(®) 8720279602621
Thickness (um) 10
Dimensions (cm) 10/4x27
Tolerances thickness + 20% /dimensions + 5%

Material specification

Material polyethylene
Density 0.95 g/cm?
Colour transparent
Usage The recommended temperature of use is
between -25°C and 80°C
DoC HDPE (attached)

Packaging specification

Quantity dispenser (inner) 1000
Quantity of dispensers in carton (outer) 10
Carton size 272x315x215 cm.
Storage conditions At ambient temperature, not exceeding 40 °C.

Packaging should be kept intact during storage.
Do not expose to direct sunlight.

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGBO0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en DoC

L\ 4 111221000 HDPE zakjes10/4x27 1OW
WEIDELCO Datum: Drt12005

Declaration of compliance

HDPE

With the legislation for materials and articles intended to come in to contact with foodstuffs

Issued by
Name supplier Weidelco BV
Pieter Terpstrawei 28
8914BJ Leeuwarden

Reference articles

Bags HDPE
Crate bags HDPE
Covers HDPE
Sheets HDPE

We declare that the above mentioned article(s) supplied by Weidelco is/are in compliance with

yes no n.a.*
EU Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

apply to materials and articles intended to come into contact directly or indirectly with food.

Framework Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011

sets out safety requirements for plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Y

Framework regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006

lays down the rules of good manufacturing practice (GMP) for the groups of materials and articles.

REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (reach regulation) absence of any substances concerning SVHC Y

Waste | Directive (EC) no. 94/62 ©on packaging and packaging waste Y
*n.a. not applicable

In addition, it is the responsibility of the downstream user(s) to determine that their use of our product is safe, and
according to the information given in this document, lawful and technically suitable so that there is no change in flavor,
taste or organoleptic properties to another, the downstream user is responsible for the determining whether the products
and information in the document are appropriate customer use. The purchaser remains responsible for determining
whether the user complies with relevant regulations

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGBO0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



Productspecificatie en DoC

111221000 HDPE zakjes10/4x27 10W

Datum: 01-11-2023

<

WEIDELCO

Migration / compliance with limit values
Overall Migration limit (OML) / Global migration
Pursuant to EC Regulation (EU) 10/2011 and its amendments, we confirm that the global migrations is below 10
mg/dm2 or 60 mg/kg.

Simulant Test conditions Permissible

3% acetic acid (W/V) agueous solutions 10 days 40°C 10 mg/dm?
Ethanol 10% (v/v) 10 days 40°C 10 mg/dm?

Rectified olive oil 10 days 40°C 10 mg/dm?

No substances have been migrated and the product is according to the EU directive 10/2011/ EC
The product(s)s do not contain any dual use additives or substances with a special migration limit and do not
contain a functional barrier or object multi-agents

It should be noted that the product(s) has been tested for above mentioned forms of usage and conditions. Therefore, it will
be the sole responsibility of the downstream user(s) to determinate that the usage of the product(s) complies to the
information given in this document and is safe lawful and technically suitable so no changes in flavor, taste or organoleptic
properties occurs. In case the product(s) will be used in difference manner then tested, the information in this declaration
of compliance will not apply and the downstream user(s) shall be responsible for the compliance with the specific
legalization and regulation(s)

The products can be in direct food contact with yes no
Dry food Y
Wet food Y
Fat food Y

This Declaration of Compliance is based on the articles described above or in the specification. We certify that if changes
occur or new (additional) information is available, the customer will be informed as soon as possible.

Leeuwarden, November 2023

Weidelco BV
Piter Terpstrawei 28 Postbus 250 E-mail: info@weidelco.nl BTW nr: NL81.58.60.390.B01
8914 BJ Leeuwarden 8901 BB Leeuwarden Website: www.weidelco.nl ING Bank: NL92INGBO0658 280 813

Telefoon: 088-28 000 00 KvK Leeuwarden 0111 4281 BIC: INGBNL2A



